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St. Bart's Softball - 2009 League Batting
All Players - Scoresheets W/E 7/30 and 8/14 Not Included

Scoresheets Determine Stats - Check Website for Updates - www.stbartssoftball.com

Name Team AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR BB G TB BA SLG OBP TA
Middleton, Keith Jud 47 21 33 6 27 5 1 0 1 13 40 .702 .851 .708 2.929
Fiore, Jason Jud 57 34 39 43 20 8 2 9 4 17 78 .684 1.368 .705 4.556
Richey, Jim Ste 12 3 8 5 6 1 1 0 0 4 11 .667 .917 .667 2.750
Blase, Scott Joe 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 .667 .667 .667 2.000
Hoppler, Harold Ann 60 29 40 33 23 8 5 4 8 19 70 .667 1.167 .706 3.900
Smith, Scott Dav 68 28 45 22 32 8 2 3 0 18 66 .662 .971 .662 2.870
Friedrichs, Scott Ann 56 20 37 25 27 5 2 3 1 16 55 .661 .982 .667 2.947
Alvarez, Gus Mat 73 37 48 37 33 6 4 5 4 19 77 .658 1.055 .675 3.240
DeProspero, John Jud 40 9 26 16 21 3 0 2 1 14 35 .650 .875 .659 2.571
Weischadle, Dave Jud 57 23 37 22 31 4 1 1 8 19 46 .649 .807 .692 2.700
Balestriere, Lou Mat 48 20 31 12 26 2 3 0 1 12 39 .646 .813 .653 2.353
Lobrace, Ben Ste 55 14 35 13 30 4 1 0 3 18 41 .636 .745 .655 2.200
Evans, Bruce Jud 66 26 42 31 29 7 2 4 3 19 65 .636 .985 .652 2.833
Ulichny, Tom Joe 74 34 47 39 33 8 1 5 1 21 72 .635 .973 .640 2.704
Hobble, Art Dav 38 10 24 15 20 3 1 0 0 13 29 .632 .763 .632 2.071
Negley, Joe Joe 61 27 38 13 26 8 3 1 1 18 55 .623 .902 .629 2.435
Craig, Burfeindt Ant 58 24 36 21 19 11 3 3 2 16 62 .621 1.069 .633 2.909
Dunn, Brian Pat 21 4 13 5 13 0 0 0 1 7 13 .619 .619 .636 1.750
DeChiaro, Joe Jud 65 18 40 17 36 3 1 0 4 20 45 .615 .692 .638 1.960
Rothenberg, Dave Dav 57 20 35 21 29 4 2 0 1 18 43 .614 .754 .621 2.000
Warfield, Nash Dav 57 26 35 16 24 8 1 2 4 18 51 .614 .895 .639 2.500
Paterek, Chris Ant 62 17 38 19 30 6 1 1 4 18 49 .613 .790 .636 2.208
Dinizo, Nick Dav 38 14 23 13 17 4 2 0 0 12 31 .605 .816 .605 2.067
Simpson, John Ant 52 22 31 21 23 3 4 1 6 15 45 .596 .865 .638 2.429
Labin, Ron Ann 37 16 22 16 11 3 3 5 1 11 46 .595 1.243 .605 3.133
Monroy, Milc Alo 59 19 35 32 26 6 0 3 3 17 50 .593 .847 .613 2.208
Spellman, Kevin Pat 46 20 27 28 11 9 2 5 3 14 55 .587 1.196 .612 3.053
Bernstein, Marty Dav 59 27 34 13 25 6 3 0 6 18 46 .576 .780 .615 2.080
Camisa, Bobby Ste 42 11 24 13 19 2 2 1 0 13 33 .571 .786 .571 1.833
Giordano, Chris Ann 65 27 37 26 27 6 3 1 2 19 52 .569 .800 .582 1.929
Surburg, Mike Ann 37 9 21 7 18 3 0 0 0 13 24 .568 .649 .568 1.500
Marks, Marty Luk 46 20 26 17 16 5 3 2 3 14 43 .565 .935 .592 2.300
Messano, Lou Luk 62 21 35 16 30 2 2 1 1 17 44 .565 .710 .571 1.667
Deitch, John Jud 57 14 32 25 23 4 3 2 1 16 48 .561 .842 .569 1.960
St. Onge, Kevin Jud 57 16 32 20 26 6 0 0 0 16 38 .561 .667 .561 1.520
Woodring, Kevin Alo 54 27 30 17 14 10 4 2 6 17 54 .556 1.000 .600 2.500
Riepe, Gerry Pat 47 15 26 5 26 0 0 0 0 13 26 .553 .553 .553 1.238
Blasi, Tony Alo 67 15 37 16 32 1 3 1 2 20 47 .552 .701 .565 1.633
Betau, Matt Joe 49 21 27 17 19 5 1 2 4 16 40 .551 .816 .585 2.000
Cuccurullo,  Mike Alo 60 10 33 21 24 2 4 3 1 19 52 .550 .867 .557 1.963
Nigro, Dan Jud 64 31 35 9 34 1 0 0 1 18 36 .547 .563 .554 1.276
Patrylo, Walt Joe 75 21 41 31 30 4 3 4 3 22 63 .547 .840 .564 1.941
Marron, Kevin Pat 33 6 18 12 12 3 3 0 1 10 27 .545 .818 .559 1.867
Hill, Dave Ste 55 16 30 21 16 9 3 2 0 15 51 .545 .927 .545 2.040
Straniero, Tom Mat 46 20 25 9 18 4 1 2 3 14 37 .543 .804 .571 1.905
Pirella, Steve Dav 48 13 26 15 20 4 2 0 3 16 34 .542 .708 .569 1.682
Betau, Al Dav 41 16 22 11 17 4 1 0 2 14 28 .537 .683 .558 1.579
Enright, Pat Pat 41 18 22 14 13 5 2 2 0 11 37 .537 .902 .537 1.947
Radice, Tony Mat 71 14 38 19 36 0 2 0 1 20 42 .535 .592 .542 1.303
Barone, Bob Luk 43 9 23 16 16 4 1 2 2 13 35 .535 .814 .556 1.850
Perconte, Tony Ant 60 20 32 26 19 4 1 8 5 16 62 .533 1.033 .569 2.393
Williams, Brian Jud 47 18 25 7 21 2 2 0 1 14 31 .532 .660 .542 1.455
Semple, Harry Alo 47 17 25 14 19 6 0 0 3 15 31 .532 .660 .560 1.545
Aumenta, Bill Alo 66 26 35 9 28 3 1 3 0 18 49 .530 .742 .530 1.581
Karyczak, Keith Alo 70 23 37 15 28 6 3 0 3 21 49 .529 .700 .548 1.576
Lesniewski, Stan Ann 55 12 29 11 25 2 2 0 1 18 35 .527 .636 .536 1.385
Mangiris, Nate Alo 65 15 34 12 30 3 0 1 1 21 40 .523 .615 .530 1.323
Kucin, Tom Jud 54 5 28 11 24 4 0 0 3 17 32 .519 .593 .544 1.346
Fleishman, Larry Mat 60 21 31 22 26 2 3 0 1 16 39 .517 .650 .525 1.379
Friedlander, Jeff Dav 60 18 31 19 27 1 3 0 3 19 38 .517 .633 .540 1.414

Name Team AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR BB G TB BA SLG OBP TA
Regenthal, Rick Ste 31 11 16 9 8 5 2 1 1 11 28 .516 .903 .531 1.933
Gibbons, Keith Mat 47 11 24 24 18 4 1 1 9 15 33 .511 .702 .589 1.826
Barba, Jim Mat 51 19 26 14 20 4 1 1 0 13 35 .510 .686 .510 1.400
Margolis, Dan Mat 53 13 27 17 21 4 2 0 1 14 35 .509 .660 .519 1.385
Hastrup, Erik Ste 53 13 27 12 21 6 0 0 2 17 33 .509 .623 .527 1.346
Semple, Jason Pat 55 20 28 12 23 0 1 4 2 15 42 .509 .764 .526 1.630
Walch, Mike Ann 59 22 30 15 27 0 1 2 3 17 38 .508 .644 .532 1.414
Stratton, Rob Luk 58 18 29 18 23 2 2 2 2 16 41 .500 .707 .517 1.483
Brown, Coady Ann 54 12 27 11 21 2 2 2 2 19 39 .500 .722 .518 1.519
Ferro, Steve Alo 50 8 25 6 24 1 0 0 4 17 26 .500 .520 .537 1.200
Fugett, Matt Luk 54 19 27 21 16 6 1 4 3 17 47 .500 .870 .526 1.852
Cihanowyz, Bob Mat 63 13 31 11 26 5 0 0 1 19 36 .492 .571 .500 1.156
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Grossman, Karl Dav 53 14 26 17 21 3 2 0 0 17 33 .491 .623 .491 1.222
Litterio, Tom Joe 51 8 25 6 24 1 0 0 1 17 26 .490 .510 .500 1.038
Nardi, Chris Ann 37 11 18 20 10 2 5 1 1 13 33 .486 .892 .500 1.789
Ley, Jack Ant 72 16 35 14 32 3 0 0 2 19 38 .486 .528 .500 1.081
Grycan, Tom Luk 56 15 27 13 23 2 2 0 0 17 33 .482 .589 .482 1.138
Rutkowski, Tom Ann 50 8 24 11 21 3 0 0 1 16 27 .480 .540 .490 1.077
Villaverde, Ed Pat 40 10 19 11 16 1 1 1 1 11 25 .475 .625 .488 1.238
Perfilio, Tony Joe 49 11 23 2 22 1 0 0 0 17 24 .469 .490 .469 .923
DeRosa, Joe Ste 37 13 17 8 15 0 0 2 2 11 23 .459 .622 .487 1.250
Baier, Charlie Joe 37 6 17 2 16 1 0 0 0 14 18 .459 .486 .459 .900
Kennedy, Jack Pat 55 13 25 11 20 3 2 0 0 17 32 .455 .582 .455 1.067
Cardinale, Gary Pat 55 9 25 5 23 2 0 0 1 18 27 .455 .491 .464 .933
Garcia, Marty Alo 53 15 24 16 18 3 1 2 2 16 35 .453 .660 .473 1.276
Curtis, Scott Ann 73 22 33 21 19 8 2 4 2 20 57 .452 .781 .467 1.475
Roth, Damon Ann 31 11 14 10 7 6 0 1 3 10 23 .452 .742 .500 1.529
Costello, Pete Ant 51 17 23 9 9 8 2 4 0 13 47 .451 .922 .451 1.679
Tilocca, Joe Ann 49 12 22 13 17 4 1 0 2 17 28 .449 .571 .471 1.111
Sosinski, Jim Ant 49 5 22 5 19 2 0 1 1 15 27 .449 .551 .460 1.037
Wustefeld, Rick Mat 56 11 25 14 21 2 1 1 1 16 32 .446 .571 .456 1.065
Callahan, Kevin Ant 52 10 23 12 14 3 5 1 1 14 39 .442 .750 .453 1.379
deFaria, Frank Pat 43 5 19 7 16 3 0 0 2 14 22 .442 .512 .467 1.000
Blau, Lewis Joe 34 8 15 11 11 2 1 1 0 10 22 .441 .647 .441 1.158
Bifani, Paul Ant 50 14 22 4 17 3 1 1 0 13 30 .440 .600 .440 1.071
Cummo, Bob Mat 50 6 22 8 18 3 1 0 1 16 27 .440 .540 .451 1.000
Polak, Steve Dav 48 11 21 14 15 4 2 0 1 16 29 .438 .604 .449 1.111
Baldowski, Tom Dav 64 18 28 23 20 6 0 2 2 19 40 .438 .625 .455 1.167
Ross, Paul Dav 23 2 10 5 9 0 1 0 0 8 12 .435 .522 .435 .923
Nigro, Pat Ste 49 11 21 14 18 2 1 0 0 14 25 .429 .510 .429 .893
Deegan, Tim Luk 54 15 23 16 20 0 2 1 0 15 30 .426 .556 .426 .968
Morello, Paul Luk 52 9 22 8 21 1 0 0 3 18 23 .423 .442 .455 .867
Chupko, John Luk 45 7 19 4 17 1 1 0 0 16 22 .422 .489 .422 .846
Balint, George Alo 57 12 24 24 13 4 4 3 5 20 45 .421 .789 .468 1.515
Newton, Paul Jud 69 13 29 20 27 1 1 0 2 21 32 .420 .464 .437 .850
Abrunzo, Steve Luk 58 15 24 11 17 5 2 0 1 16 33 .414 .569 .424 1.000
Chupko, Frank Luk 46 9 19 5 19 0 0 0 3 17 19 .413 .413 .449 .815
Schonberger, Mike Alo 34 12 14 10 9 1 0 4 0 11 27 .412 .794 .412 1.350
Chemidlin, Pete Joe 61 10 25 21 20 3 0 2 1 18 34 .410 .557 .419 .972
Luongo, Pat Joe 49 6 20 6 16 3 0 1 5 18 26 .408 .531 .463 1.069
Woodring, Corey Joe 62 10 25 13 17 2 4 2 0 20 41 .403 .661 .403 1.108
Killeen, Jim Luk 30 4 12 6 9 2 0 1 3 11 17 .400 .567 .455 1.111
McEvoy, Joe Ann 50 7 20 5 18 2 0 0 2 18 22 .400 .440 .423 .800
Clark, Tom Luk 25 3 10 4 8 2 0 0 0 9 12 .400 .480 .400 .800
Paradiso, Bob Alo 35 6 14 4 14 0 0 0 0 12 14 .400 .400 .400 .667
Romash, Joe Alo 48 10 19 6 16 2 1 0 0 17 23 .396 .479 .396 .793
Cocuzza, Joe Joe 28 3 11 2 11 0 0 0 1 10 11 .393 .393 .414 .706
Roberts, Floyd Pat 51 6 20 9 17 3 0 0 2 15 23 .392 .451 .415 .806
Marchelitis,  Ed Joe 46 8 18 9 16 2 0 0 2 15 20 .391 .435 .417 .786
Ragan, Mark Alo 39 8 15 8 13 1 1 0 0 14 18 .385 .462 .385 .750
Blaes, Ken Joe 34 3 13 3 13 0 0 0 0 12 13 .382 .382 .382 .619
Miccolis, Jerry Ant 68 7 26 9 24 2 0 0 4 21 28 .382 .412 .417 .762
Miller, Ken Pat 21 4 8 1 7 1 0 0 0 7 9 .381 .429 .381 .692
Goodman, Jeff Pat 45 3 17 7 17 0 0 0 1 15 17 .378 .378 .391 .643
Mahoney, Brian Ant 45 9 17 9 14 0 1 2 0 13 25 .378 .556 .378 .893
Szenyi, Larry Ste 45 16 17 9 16 0 1 0 1 16 19 .378 .422 .391 .714

Name Team AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR BB G TB BA SLG OBP TA
Reynolds, John Ant 8 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .375 .500 .444 1.000
Voorhees, Russ Ant 57 5 21 9 19 1 1 0 3 18 24 .368 .421 .400 .750
Roth, Dave Luk 11 1 4 3 3 1 0 0 1 3 5 .364 .455 .417 .857
Zerafa, Rob Ste 62 12 22 7 18 2 1 1 1 18 29 .355 .468 .365 .750
Gano, Sal Ste 48 7 17 13 14 2 0 1 0 16 22 .354 .458 .354 .710
Fisher, Eric Ste 34 9 12 5 10 1 1 0 3 13 15 .353 .441 .405 .818
Weber, Al Ann 54 14 19 8 19 0 0 0 3 20 19 .352 .352 .386 .629
Bialos, Howard Ste 43 9 15 8 10 4 0 1 1 14 22 .349 .512 .364 .821
Maher, Tom Dav 43 9 15 5 10 3 2 0 3 17 22 .349 .512 .391 .893
Lawrence, Bill Ant 23 3 8 2 8 0 0 0 1 8 8 .348 .348 .375 .600
Hercel, Dennis Mat 39 3 13 8 12 1 0 0 1 12 14 .333 .359 .350 .577
Appelbaum, Phil Ste 48 7 16 6 15 0 0 1 0 15 19 .333 .396 .333 .594
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Matuska, Joe Pat 58 8 19 10 18 1 0 0 1 17 20 .328 .345 .339 .538
Marino, Matt Jud 55 7 18 9 16 0 1 1 2 18 23 .327 .418 .351 .676
Talcott, Dean Joe 55 11 18 4 18 0 0 0 2 20 18 .327 .327 .351 .541
McLane, Mike Ste 22 3 7 5 6 1 0 0 0 9 8 .318 .364 .318 .533
Polhamus, Rich Jud 48 3 15 6 15 0 0 0 3 17 15 .313 .313 .353 .545
Litterio, Frank Mat 52 9 16 7 16 0 0 0 2 16 16 .308 .308 .333 .500
Leso, Paul Pat 50 6 15 8 12 1 2 0 3 16 20 .300 .400 .340 .657
Suriani, Rich Joe 7 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 .286 .286 .286 .400
Glod, Brian Luk 32 5 9 6 6 1 1 1 3 11 15 .281 .469 .343 .783
Pantano, Bryant Luk 12 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 6 3 .250 .250 .308 .444
Scarfuto, Joe Ste 25 5 6 8 2 2 0 2 0 9 14 .240 .560 .240 .737
Logan, Bruce Ant 71 5 14 6 12 1 1 0 2 21 17 .197 .239 .219 .333
Vellucci, Phil Mat 37 5 7 0 7 0 0 0 4 14 7 .189 .189 .268 .367
Constantinou, Mike Mat 23 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 8 4 .174 .174 .208 .263
Gans, Phil Jud 47 8 8 2 8 0 0 0 3 17 8 .170 .170 .220 .282
Henderson, Tom Dav 42 4 6 3 6 0 0 0 1 16 6 .143 .143 .163 .194
Nadolny, Paul Dav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - .000
Totals 7468 1977 3603 1913 2822 441 181 159 267 4883 .482 .654 .500 1.332
Number of players : 155

Legend
Name (EX: Habel,  Pete)
Team Name (Abbreviated team name)
AB (At bats)
R (Runs scored)
H (Hits)
RBI (Runs batted in)
1B (Singles)
2B (Doubles)
3B (Triples)
HR (Homeruns)
BB (Base on balls)
G (Games)
TB (Total bases)
BA (Batting average)
SLG (Slugging percentage)
OBP (On base percentage)
TA (Total average)
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St. Bart's Softball - 2009 League Batting
All Players - Scoresheets W/E 7/30 and 8/14 Not Included

Scoresheets Determine Stats - Check Website for Updates - www.stbartssoftball.com

Name Team AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR BB G TB BA SLG OBP TA
Abrunzo, Steve Luk 58 15 24 11 17 5 2 0 1 16 33 .414 .569 .424 1.000
Alvarez, Gus Mat 73 37 48 37 33 6 4 5 4 19 77 .658 1.055 .675 3.240
Appelbaum, Phil Ste 48 7 16 6 15 0 0 1 0 15 19 .333 .396 .333 .594
Aumenta, Bill Alo 66 26 35 9 28 3 1 3 0 18 49 .530 .742 .530 1.581
Baier, Charlie Joe 37 6 17 2 16 1 0 0 0 14 18 .459 .486 .459 .900
Baldowski, Tom Dav 64 18 28 23 20 6 0 2 2 19 40 .438 .625 .455 1.167
Balestriere, Lou Mat 48 20 31 12 26 2 3 0 1 12 39 .646 .813 .653 2.353
Balint, George Alo 57 12 24 24 13 4 4 3 5 20 45 .421 .789 .468 1.515
Barba, Jim Mat 51 19 26 14 20 4 1 1 0 13 35 .510 .686 .510 1.400
Barone, Bob Luk 43 9 23 16 16 4 1 2 2 13 35 .535 .814 .556 1.850
Bernstein, Marty Dav 59 27 34 13 25 6 3 0 6 18 46 .576 .780 .615 2.080
Betau, Al Dav 41 16 22 11 17 4 1 0 2 14 28 .537 .683 .558 1.579
Betau, Matt Joe 49 21 27 17 19 5 1 2 4 16 40 .551 .816 .585 2.000
Bialos, Howard Ste 43 9 15 8 10 4 0 1 1 14 22 .349 .512 .364 .821
Bifani, Paul Ant 50 14 22 4 17 3 1 1 0 13 30 .440 .600 .440 1.071
Blaes, Ken Joe 34 3 13 3 13 0 0 0 0 12 13 .382 .382 .382 .619
Blase, Scott Joe 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 .667 .667 .667 2.000
Blasi, Tony Alo 67 15 37 16 32 1 3 1 2 20 47 .552 .701 .565 1.633
Blau, Lewis Joe 34 8 15 11 11 2 1 1 0 10 22 .441 .647 .441 1.158
Brown, Coady Ann 54 12 27 11 21 2 2 2 2 19 39 .500 .722 .518 1.519
Callahan, Kevin Ant 52 10 23 12 14 3 5 1 1 14 39 .442 .750 .453 1.379
Camisa, Bobby Ste 42 11 24 13 19 2 2 1 0 13 33 .571 .786 .571 1.833
Cardinale, Gary Pat 55 9 25 5 23 2 0 0 1 18 27 .455 .491 .464 .933
Chemidlin, Pete Joe 61 10 25 21 20 3 0 2 1 18 34 .410 .557 .419 .972
Chupko, Frank Luk 46 9 19 5 19 0 0 0 3 17 19 .413 .413 .449 .815
Chupko, John Luk 45 7 19 4 17 1 1 0 0 16 22 .422 .489 .422 .846
Cihanowyz, Bob Mat 63 13 31 11 26 5 0 0 1 19 36 .492 .571 .500 1.156
Clark, Tom Luk 25 3 10 4 8 2 0 0 0 9 12 .400 .480 .400 .800
Cocuzza, Joe Joe 28 3 11 2 11 0 0 0 1 10 11 .393 .393 .414 .706
Constantinou, Mike Mat 23 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 8 4 .174 .174 .208 .263
Costello, Pete Ant 51 17 23 9 9 8 2 4 0 13 47 .451 .922 .451 1.679
Craig, Burfeindt Ant 58 24 36 21 19 11 3 3 2 16 62 .621 1.069 .633 2.909
Cuccurullo,  Mike Alo 60 10 33 21 24 2 4 3 1 19 52 .550 .867 .557 1.963
Cummo, Bob Mat 50 6 22 8 18 3 1 0 1 16 27 .440 .540 .451 1.000
Curtis, Scott Ann 73 22 33 21 19 8 2 4 2 20 57 .452 .781 .467 1.475
DeChiaro, Joe Jud 65 18 40 17 36 3 1 0 4 20 45 .615 .692 .638 1.960
Deegan, Tim Luk 54 15 23 16 20 0 2 1 0 15 30 .426 .556 .426 .968
deFaria, Frank Pat 43 5 19 7 16 3 0 0 2 14 22 .442 .512 .467 1.000
Deitch, John Jud 57 14 32 25 23 4 3 2 1 16 48 .561 .842 .569 1.960
DeProspero, John Jud 40 9 26 16 21 3 0 2 1 14 35 .650 .875 .659 2.571
DeRosa, Joe Ste 37 13 17 8 15 0 0 2 2 11 23 .459 .622 .487 1.250
Dinizo, Nick Dav 38 14 23 13 17 4 2 0 0 12 31 .605 .816 .605 2.067
Dunn, Brian Pat 21 4 13 5 13 0 0 0 1 7 13 .619 .619 .636 1.750
Enright, Pat Pat 41 18 22 14 13 5 2 2 0 11 37 .537 .902 .537 1.947
Evans, Bruce Jud 66 26 42 31 29 7 2 4 3 19 65 .636 .985 .652 2.833
Ferro, Steve Alo 50 8 25 6 24 1 0 0 4 17 26 .500 .520 .537 1.200
Fiore, Jason Jud 57 34 39 43 20 8 2 9 4 17 78 .684 1.368 .705 4.556
Fisher, Eric Ste 34 9 12 5 10 1 1 0 3 13 15 .353 .441 .405 .818
Fleishman, Larry Mat 60 21 31 22 26 2 3 0 1 16 39 .517 .650 .525 1.379
Friedlander, Jeff Dav 60 18 31 19 27 1 3 0 3 19 38 .517 .633 .540 1.414
Friedrichs, Scott Ann 56 20 37 25 27 5 2 3 1 16 55 .661 .982 .667 2.947
Fugett, Matt Luk 54 19 27 21 16 6 1 4 3 17 47 .500 .870 .526 1.852
Gano, Sal Ste 48 7 17 13 14 2 0 1 0 16 22 .354 .458 .354 .710
Gans, Phil Jud 47 8 8 2 8 0 0 0 3 17 8 .170 .170 .220 .282
Garcia, Marty Alo 53 15 24 16 18 3 1 2 2 16 35 .453 .660 .473 1.276
Gibbons, Keith Mat 47 11 24 24 18 4 1 1 9 15 33 .511 .702 .589 1.826
Giordano, Chris Ann 65 27 37 26 27 6 3 1 2 19 52 .569 .800 .582 1.929
Glod, Brian Luk 32 5 9 6 6 1 1 1 3 11 15 .281 .469 .343 .783
Goodman, Jeff Pat 45 3 17 7 17 0 0 0 1 15 17 .378 .378 .391 .643
Grossman, Karl Dav 53 14 26 17 21 3 2 0 0 17 33 .491 .623 .491 1.222

Name Team AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR BB G TB BA SLG OBP TA
Grycan, Tom Luk 56 15 27 13 23 2 2 0 0 17 33 .482 .589 .482 1.138
Hastrup, Erik Ste 53 13 27 12 21 6 0 0 2 17 33 .509 .623 .527 1.346
Henderson, Tom Dav 42 4 6 3 6 0 0 0 1 16 6 .143 .143 .163 .194
Hercel, Dennis Mat 39 3 13 8 12 1 0 0 1 12 14 .333 .359 .350 .577
Hill, Dave Ste 55 16 30 21 16 9 3 2 0 15 51 .545 .927 .545 2.040
Hobble, Art Dav 38 10 24 15 20 3 1 0 0 13 29 .632 .763 .632 2.071
Hoppler, Harold Ann 60 29 40 33 23 8 5 4 8 19 70 .667 1.167 .706 3.900
Karyczak, Keith Alo 70 23 37 15 28 6 3 0 3 21 49 .529 .700 .548 1.576
Kennedy, Jack Pat 55 13 25 11 20 3 2 0 0 17 32 .455 .582 .455 1.067
Killeen, Jim Luk 30 4 12 6 9 2 0 1 3 11 17 .400 .567 .455 1.111
Kucin, Tom Jud 54 5 28 11 24 4 0 0 3 17 32 .519 .593 .544 1.346
Labin, Ron Ann 37 16 22 16 11 3 3 5 1 11 46 .595 1.243 .605 3.133
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Lawrence, Bill Ant 23 3 8 2 8 0 0 0 1 8 8 .348 .348 .375 .600
Lesniewski, Stan Ann 55 12 29 11 25 2 2 0 1 18 35 .527 .636 .536 1.385
Leso, Paul Pat 50 6 15 8 12 1 2 0 3 16 20 .300 .400 .340 .657
Ley, Jack Ant 72 16 35 14 32 3 0 0 2 19 38 .486 .528 .500 1.081
Litterio, Frank Mat 52 9 16 7 16 0 0 0 2 16 16 .308 .308 .333 .500
Litterio, Tom Joe 51 8 25 6 24 1 0 0 1 17 26 .490 .510 .500 1.038
Lobrace, Ben Ste 55 14 35 13 30 4 1 0 3 18 41 .636 .745 .655 2.200
Logan, Bruce Ant 71 5 14 6 12 1 1 0 2 21 17 .197 .239 .219 .333
Luongo, Pat Joe 49 6 20 6 16 3 0 1 5 18 26 .408 .531 .463 1.069
Maher, Tom Dav 43 9 15 5 10 3 2 0 3 17 22 .349 .512 .391 .893
Mahoney, Brian Ant 45 9 17 9 14 0 1 2 0 13 25 .378 .556 .378 .893
Mangiris, Nate Alo 65 15 34 12 30 3 0 1 1 21 40 .523 .615 .530 1.323
Marchelitis,  Ed Joe 46 8 18 9 16 2 0 0 2 15 20 .391 .435 .417 .786
Margolis, Dan Mat 53 13 27 17 21 4 2 0 1 14 35 .509 .660 .519 1.385
Marino, Matt Jud 55 7 18 9 16 0 1 1 2 18 23 .327 .418 .351 .676
Marks, Marty Luk 46 20 26 17 16 5 3 2 3 14 43 .565 .935 .592 2.300
Marron, Kevin Pat 33 6 18 12 12 3 3 0 1 10 27 .545 .818 .559 1.867
Matuska, Joe Pat 58 8 19 10 18 1 0 0 1 17 20 .328 .345 .339 .538
McEvoy, Joe Ann 50 7 20 5 18 2 0 0 2 18 22 .400 .440 .423 .800
McLane, Mike Ste 22 3 7 5 6 1 0 0 0 9 8 .318 .364 .318 .533
Messano, Lou Luk 62 21 35 16 30 2 2 1 1 17 44 .565 .710 .571 1.667
Miccolis, Jerry Ant 68 7 26 9 24 2 0 0 4 21 28 .382 .412 .417 .762
Middleton, Keith Jud 47 21 33 6 27 5 1 0 1 13 40 .702 .851 .708 2.929
Miller, Ken Pat 21 4 8 1 7 1 0 0 0 7 9 .381 .429 .381 .692
Monroy, Milc Alo 59 19 35 32 26 6 0 3 3 17 50 .593 .847 .613 2.208
Morello, Paul Luk 52 9 22 8 21 1 0 0 3 18 23 .423 .442 .455 .867
Nadolny, Paul Dav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - .000
Nardi, Chris Ann 37 11 18 20 10 2 5 1 1 13 33 .486 .892 .500 1.789
Negley, Joe Joe 61 27 38 13 26 8 3 1 1 18 55 .623 .902 .629 2.435
Newton, Paul Jud 69 13 29 20 27 1 1 0 2 21 32 .420 .464 .437 .850
Nigro, Dan Jud 64 31 35 9 34 1 0 0 1 18 36 .547 .563 .554 1.276
Nigro, Pat Ste 49 11 21 14 18 2 1 0 0 14 25 .429 .510 .429 .893
Pantano, Bryant Luk 12 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 6 3 .250 .250 .308 .444
Paradiso, Bob Alo 35 6 14 4 14 0 0 0 0 12 14 .400 .400 .400 .667
Paterek, Chris Ant 62 17 38 19 30 6 1 1 4 18 49 .613 .790 .636 2.208
Patrylo, Walt Joe 75 21 41 31 30 4 3 4 3 22 63 .547 .840 .564 1.941
Perconte, Tony Ant 60 20 32 26 19 4 1 8 5 16 62 .533 1.033 .569 2.393
Perfilio, Tony Joe 49 11 23 2 22 1 0 0 0 17 24 .469 .490 .469 .923
Pirella, Steve Dav 48 13 26 15 20 4 2 0 3 16 34 .542 .708 .569 1.682
Polak, Steve Dav 48 11 21 14 15 4 2 0 1 16 29 .438 .604 .449 1.111
Polhamus, Rich Jud 48 3 15 6 15 0 0 0 3 17 15 .313 .313 .353 .545
Radice, Tony Mat 71 14 38 19 36 0 2 0 1 20 42 .535 .592 .542 1.303
Ragan, Mark Alo 39 8 15 8 13 1 1 0 0 14 18 .385 .462 .385 .750
Regenthal, Rick Ste 31 11 16 9 8 5 2 1 1 11 28 .516 .903 .531 1.933
Reynolds, John Ant 8 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .375 .500 .444 1.000
Richey, Jim Ste 12 3 8 5 6 1 1 0 0 4 11 .667 .917 .667 2.750
Riepe, Gerry Pat 47 15 26 5 26 0 0 0 0 13 26 .553 .553 .553 1.238
Roberts, Floyd Pat 51 6 20 9 17 3 0 0 2 15 23 .392 .451 .415 .806
Romash, Joe Alo 48 10 19 6 16 2 1 0 0 17 23 .396 .479 .396 .793
Ross, Paul Dav 23 2 10 5 9 0 1 0 0 8 12 .435 .522 .435 .923
Roth, Damon Ann 31 11 14 10 7 6 0 1 3 10 23 .452 .742 .500 1.529
Roth, Dave Luk 11 1 4 3 3 1 0 0 1 3 5 .364 .455 .417 .857
Rothenberg, Dave Dav 57 20 35 21 29 4 2 0 1 18 43 .614 .754 .621 2.000
Rutkowski, Tom Ann 50 8 24 11 21 3 0 0 1 16 27 .480 .540 .490 1.077

Name Team AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR BB G TB BA SLG OBP TA
Scarfuto, Joe Ste 25 5 6 8 2 2 0 2 0 9 14 .240 .560 .240 .737
Schonberger, Mike Alo 34 12 14 10 9 1 0 4 0 11 27 .412 .794 .412 1.350
Semple, Harry Alo 47 17 25 14 19 6 0 0 3 15 31 .532 .660 .560 1.545
Semple, Jason Pat 55 20 28 12 23 0 1 4 2 15 42 .509 .764 .526 1.630
Simpson, John Ant 52 22 31 21 23 3 4 1 6 15 45 .596 .865 .638 2.429
Smith, Scott Dav 68 28 45 22 32 8 2 3 0 18 66 .662 .971 .662 2.870
Sosinski, Jim Ant 49 5 22 5 19 2 0 1 1 15 27 .449 .551 .460 1.037
Spellman, Kevin Pat 46 20 27 28 11 9 2 5 3 14 55 .587 1.196 .612 3.053
St. Onge, Kevin Jud 57 16 32 20 26 6 0 0 0 16 38 .561 .667 .561 1.520
Straniero, Tom Mat 46 20 25 9 18 4 1 2 3 14 37 .543 .804 .571 1.905
Stratton, Rob Luk 58 18 29 18 23 2 2 2 2 16 41 .500 .707 .517 1.483
Surburg, Mike Ann 37 9 21 7 18 3 0 0 0 13 24 .568 .649 .568 1.500
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Suriani, Rich Joe 7 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 .286 .286 .286 .400
Szenyi, Larry Ste 45 16 17 9 16 0 1 0 1 16 19 .378 .422 .391 .714
Talcott, Dean Joe 55 11 18 4 18 0 0 0 2 20 18 .327 .327 .351 .541
Tilocca, Joe Ann 49 12 22 13 17 4 1 0 2 17 28 .449 .571 .471 1.111
Ulichny, Tom Joe 74 34 47 39 33 8 1 5 1 21 72 .635 .973 .640 2.704
Vellucci, Phil Mat 37 5 7 0 7 0 0 0 4 14 7 .189 .189 .268 .367
Villaverde, Ed Pat 40 10 19 11 16 1 1 1 1 11 25 .475 .625 .488 1.238
Voorhees, Russ Ant 57 5 21 9 19 1 1 0 3 18 24 .368 .421 .400 .750
Walch, Mike Ann 59 22 30 15 27 0 1 2 3 17 38 .508 .644 .532 1.414
Warfield, Nash Dav 57 26 35 16 24 8 1 2 4 18 51 .614 .895 .639 2.500
Weber, Al Ann 54 14 19 8 19 0 0 0 3 20 19 .352 .352 .386 .629
Weischadle, Dave Jud 57 23 37 22 31 4 1 1 8 19 46 .649 .807 .692 2.700
Williams, Brian Jud 47 18 25 7 21 2 2 0 1 14 31 .532 .660 .542 1.455
Woodring, Corey Joe 62 10 25 13 17 2 4 2 0 20 41 .403 .661 .403 1.108
Woodring, Kevin Alo 54 27 30 17 14 10 4 2 6 17 54 .556 1.000 .600 2.500
Wustefeld, Rick Mat 56 11 25 14 21 2 1 1 1 16 32 .446 .571 .456 1.065
Zerafa, Rob Ste 62 12 22 7 18 2 1 1 1 18 29 .355 .468 .365 .750
Totals 7468 1977 3603 1913 2822 441 181 159 267 4883 .482 .654 .500 1.332
Number of players : 155

Legend
Name (EX: Habel,  Pete)
Team Name (Abbreviated team name)
AB (At bats)
R (Runs scored)
H (Hits)
RBI (Runs batted in)
1B (Singles)
2B (Doubles)
3B (Triples)
HR (Homeruns)
BB (Base on balls)
G (Games)
TB (Total bases)
BA (Batting average)
SLG (Slugging percentage)
OBP (On base percentage)
TA (Total average)
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St. Bart's Oldtime Softball - 2009 Batting Leaders
Calculated from Official Scoresheets - Sheets W/E 7/30 and 8/14 Not Included

Check Web Site for Updates and Unique Stats - www.stbartssoftball.com

At bats Runs scored Hits Runs batted in
Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 75 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 37 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 48 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 43
Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 74 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 34 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 47 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 39
Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 73 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 34 Smith, Scott (Dav) 45 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 37
Curtis, Scott (Ann) 73 Nigro, Dan (Jud) 31 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 42 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 33
Ley,  Jack (Ant) 72 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 29 Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 41 Monroy, Milc (Alo) 32
Logan, Bruce (Ant) 71 Smith, Scott (Dav) 28 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 40 Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 31
Radice,  Tony (Mat) 71 Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 27 DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 40 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 31
Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 70 Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) 27 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 39 Spellman, Kevin (Pat) 28
Newton, Paul  (Jud) 69 Negley,  Joe (Joe) 27 Radice,  Tony (Mat) 38 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 26
Smith, Scott (Dav) 68 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 27 Negley,  Joe (Joe) 38 Perconte,  Tony (Ant) 26
Miccolis,  Jerry (Ant) 68 Aumenta,  Bill  (Alo) 26 Paterek,  Chris (Ant) 38 Deitch,  John (Jud) 25
Blasi,  Tony (Alo) 67 Warfield,  Nash (Dav) 26 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 37 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) 25
Aumenta,  Bill  (Alo) 66 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 26 Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 37 Gibbons, Keith (Mat) 24
Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 66 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 24 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 37 Balint, George (Alo) 24
Mangiris, Nate (Alo) 65 Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 23 Blasi,  Tony (Alo) 37 Baldowski,  Tom (Dav) 23
DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 65 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 23 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) 37 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 22
Giordano, Chris (Ann) 65 Simpson, John (Ant) 22 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 36 Smith, Scott (Dav) 22
Baldowski,  Tom (Dav) 64 Curtis, Scott (Ann) 22 Monroy, Milc (Alo) 35 Fleishman, Larry (Mat) 22
Nigro, Dan (Jud) 64 Walch,  Mike (Ann) 22 Rothenberg, Dave (Dav) 35 Fugett, Matt (Luk) 21
Cihanowyz, Bob (Mat) 63 Messano,  Lou (Luk) 21 Messano,  Lou (Luk) 35 Rothenberg, Dave (Dav) 21
Paterek,  Chris (Ant) 62 Middleton, Keith (Jud) 21 Warfield,  Nash (Dav) 35 Hill, Dave (Ste) 21
Zerafa, Rob (Ste) 62 Betau, Matt (Joe) 21 Ley,  Jack (Ant) 35 Curtis, Scott (Ann) 21
Woodring, Corey (Joe) 62 Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 21 Aumenta,  Bill  (Alo) 35 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 21
Messano,  Lou (Luk) 62 Fleishman, Larry (Mat) 21 Nigro, Dan (Jud) 35 Simpson, John (Ant) 21
Negley,  Joe (Joe) 61 Rothenberg, Dave (Dav) 20 Lobrace, Ben (Ste) 35 Chemidlin,  Pete (Joe) 21

Singles Doubles Triples Homeruns
DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 36 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 11 Callahan,  Kevin (Ant) 5 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 9
Radice,  Tony (Mat) 36 Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 10 Nardi, Chris (Ann) 5 Perconte,  Tony (Ant) 8
Nigro, Dan (Jud) 34 Hill, Dave (Ste) 9 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 5 Spellman, Kevin (Pat) 5
Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 33 Spellman, Kevin (Pat) 9 Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 4 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 5
Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 33 Smith, Scott (Dav) 8 Woodring, Corey (Joe) 4 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 5
Blasi,  Tony (Alo) 32 Curtis, Scott (Ann) 8 Balint, George (Alo) 4 Labin, Ron (Ann) 5
Ley,  Jack (Ant) 32 Costello,  Pete (Ant) 8 Cuccurullo, Mike (Alo) 4 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 4
Smith, Scott (Dav) 32 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 8 Simpson, John (Ant) 4 Fugett, Matt (Luk) 4
Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 31 Warfield,  Nash (Dav) 8 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 4 Semple, Jason (Pat) 4
Messano,  Lou (Luk) 30 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 8 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 3 Schonberger,  Mike (Alo) 4
Lobrace, Ben (Ste) 30 Negley,  Joe (Joe) 8 Labin, Ron (Ann) 3 Curtis, Scott (Ann) 4
Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 30 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 8 Hill, Dave (Ste) 3 Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 4
Paterek,  Chris (Ant) 30 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 7 Fleishman, Larry (Mat) 3 Costello,  Pete (Ant) 4
Mangiris, Nate (Alo) 30 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 6 Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) 3 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 4
Rothenberg, Dave (Dav) 29 St. Onge, Kevin (Jud) 6 Negley,  Joe (Joe) 3 Cuccurullo, Mike (Alo) 3
Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 29 Monroy, Milc (Alo) 6 Marron,  Kevin (Pat) 3 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) 3
Aumenta,  Bill  (Alo) 28 Paterek,  Chris (Ant) 6 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 3 Smith, Scott (Dav) 3
Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 28 Fugett, Matt (Luk) 6 Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 3 Aumenta,  Bill  (Alo) 3
Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) 27 Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) 6 Blasi,  Tony (Alo) 3 Monroy, Milc (Alo) 3
Middleton, Keith (Jud) 27 Hastrup, Erik (Ste) 6 Deitch,  John (Jud) 3 Balint, George (Alo) 3
Giordano, Chris (Ann) 27 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 6 Balestriere,  Lou (Mat) 3 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 3
Friedlander, Jeff  (Dav) 27 Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 6 Marks, Marty (Luk) 3 Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 2
Walch,  Mike (Ann) 27 Roth, Damon (Ann) 6 Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 3 Marks, Marty (Luk) 2
Newton, Paul  (Jud) 27 Semple, Harry (Alo) 6 Friedlander, Jeff  (Dav) 3 Chemidlin,  Pete (Joe) 2
Fleishman, Larry (Mat) 26 Baldowski,  Tom (Dav) 6 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 2 Hill, Dave (Ste) 2

Base on balls Batting average Games Longest hitting streak
Gibbons, Keith (Mat) 9 Middleton, Keith (Jud) .702 Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 22 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 21
Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 8 Fiore, Jason (Jud) .684 Mangiris, Nate (Alo) 21 Radice,  Tony (Mat) 19
Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 8 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) .667 Miccolis,  Jerry (Ant) 21 Ley,  Jack (Ant) 19
Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) 6 Smith, Scott (Dav) .662 Karyczak,  Keith (Alo) 21 Messano,  Lou (Luk) 18
Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 6 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) .661 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 21 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 18
Simpson, John (Ant) 6 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) .658 Logan, Bruce (Ant) 21 DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 17
Perconte,  Tony (Ant) 5 DeProspero, John (Jud) .650 Newton, Paul  (Jud) 21 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 17
Luongo, Pat  (Joe) 5 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) .649 Radice,  Tony (Mat) 20 Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 17
Balint, George (Alo) 5 Balestriere,  Lou (Mat) .646 DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 20 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 16
Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 4 Lobrace, Ben (Ste) .636 Woodring, Corey (Joe) 20 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 16
Paterek,  Chris (Ant) 4 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) .636 Blasi,  Tony (Alo) 20 Hastrup, Erik (Ste) 16
Betau, Matt (Joe) 4 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) .635 Curtis, Scott (Ann) 20 Perconte,  Tony (Ant) 16
DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 4 Hobble, Art (Dav) .632 Balint, George (Alo) 20 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 16
Ferro, Steve (Alo) 4 Negley,  Joe (Joe) .623 Weber,  Al (Ann) 20 Wustefeld, Rick (Mat) 16



file:///Users/...ocuments/SBOTSB/Docs%20from%20old%20web/2009%20StBarts%20-%20League%20Leaders.html[4/18/13 12:23:53 PM]

Fiore, Jason (Jud) 4 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) .621 Talcott,  Dean (Joe) 20 Deitch,  John (Jud) 16
Warfield,  Nash (Dav) 4 DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) .615 Brown, Coady (Ann) 19 Abrunzo, Steve (Luk) 16
Vellucci, Phil (Mat) 4 Rothenberg, Dave (Dav) .614 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 19 Negley,  Joe (Joe) 15
Miccolis,  Jerry (Ant) 4 Warfield,  Nash (Dav) .614 Baldowski,  Tom (Dav) 19 Grossman, Karl (Dav) 15
Monroy, Milc (Alo) 3 Paterek,  Chris (Ant) .613 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) 19 Rutkowski, Tom (Ann) 14
Lobrace, Ben (Ste) 3 Dinizo, Nick (Dav) .605 Cuccurullo, Mike (Alo) 19 Grycan, Tom (Luk) 14
Patrylo,  Walt (Joe) 3 Simpson, John (Ant) .596 Giordano, Chris (Ann) 19 Semple, Harry (Alo) 14
Chupko, Frank (Luk) 3 Labin, Ron (Ann) .595 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 19 Miccolis,  Jerry (Ant) 13
Marks, Marty (Luk) 3 Monroy, Milc (Alo) .593 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 19 Cuccurullo, Mike (Alo) 13
Straniero,  Tom (Mat) 3 Spellman, Kevin (Pat) .587 Friedlander, Jeff  (Dav) 19 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) 13
Gans,  Phil (Jud) 3 Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) .576 Cihanowyz, Bob (Mat) 19 Blasi,  Tony (Alo) 13

Slugging percentage On base percentage Total average
Fiore, Jason (Jud) 1.368 Middleton, Keith (Jud) .708 Fiore, Jason (Jud) 4.556
Labin, Ron (Ann) 1.243 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) .706 Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 3.900
Spellman, Kevin (Pat) 1.196 Fiore, Jason (Jud) .705 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 3.240
Hoppler, Harold (Ann) 1.167 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud) .692 Labin, Ron (Ann) 3.133
Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 1.069 Alvarez, Gus (Mat) .675 Spellman, Kevin (Pat) 3.053
Alvarez, Gus (Mat) 1.055 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) .667 Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) 2.947
Perconte,  Tony (Ant) 1.033 Smith, Scott (Dav) .662 Middleton, Keith (Jud) 2.929
Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 1.000 DeProspero, John (Jud) .659 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) 2.909
Evans,  Bruce (Jud) .985 Lobrace, Ben (Ste) .655 Smith, Scott (Dav) 2.870
Friedrichs,  Scott (Ann) .982 Balestriere,  Lou (Mat) .653 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) 2.833
Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) .973 Evans,  Bruce (Jud) .652 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) 2.704
Smith, Scott (Dav) .971 Ulichny,  Tom (Joe) .640 Weischadle,  Dave (Jud)2.700
Marks, Marty (Luk) .935 Warfield,  Nash (Dav) .639 DeProspero, John (Jud)2.571
Hill, Dave (Ste) .927 Simpson, John (Ant) .638 Woodring, Kevin (Alo) 2.500
Costello,  Pete (Ant) .922 DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) .638 Warfield,  Nash (Dav) 2.500
Regenthal,  Rick (Ste) .903 Paterek,  Chris (Ant) .636 Negley,  Joe (Joe) 2.435
Enright, Pat  (Pat) .902 Craig, Burfeindt (Ant) .633 Simpson, John (Ant) 2.429
Negley,  Joe (Joe) .902 Hobble, Art (Dav) .632 Perconte,  Tony (Ant) 2.393
Warfield,  Nash (Dav) .895 Negley,  Joe (Joe) .629 Balestriere,  Lou (Mat) 2.353
Nardi, Chris (Ann) .892 Rothenberg, Dave (Dav) .621 Marks, Marty (Luk) 2.300
DeProspero, John (Jud) .875 Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) .615 Monroy, Milc (Alo) 2.208
Fugett, Matt (Luk) .870 Monroy, Milc (Alo) .613 Paterek,  Chris (Ant) 2.208
Cuccurullo, Mike (Alo) .867 Spellman, Kevin (Pat) .612 Lobrace, Ben (Ste) 2.200
Simpson, John (Ant) .865 Labin, Ron (Ann) .605 Bernstein,  Marty (Dav) 2.080
Middleton, Keith (Jud) .851 Dinizo, Nick (Dav) .605 Hobble, Art (Dav) 2.071
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